
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MINOR MISS Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R5, P 2P 8C 3P 4/1/2J. Callaughan 508714 5/3207

 2 HUNDRED DEGREES Weighted points score WPK, 17/03/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/2S. Swain 523413 8/6199

 3 FUN DAY FRIDAY Last start winner WPK, 24/03/2021, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3196

 4 YOU KNOW WHY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 3/2248

 5 WICKED SPARTAN 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/03/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3R. King 532466 2/1207

 6 NOTIFIED Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1C. O'Brien 532376 5/3201

 7 MURDOCH KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 1C 5/3O. Langley 522926 8/2179

 8 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2F. Anderson 525146 3/2159

 9 ANALYSING 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 538882 1/0140

 10 DUBROVNIK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P (FEL)P 5/3M. Eberand 527598 3/1209

 11 FOUR FIVE Dropping in grade WPK, 24/03/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 5/4187

 12 THIRD EXIT Dropping in grade GBN, 26/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1B. Talbot 495057 8/5144

 13 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score WPK, 17/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 520512 6/1180

 14 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/1J. Davis 529662 5/3174

 15 GOOD TIME LENNY Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 534237 2/1161

 16 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4153

 17 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4M. Eberand 522959 2/0147

 18 MANIPULATE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2C. Chappelow 532110 3/2138

 19 KING'S CROWN Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R2, C 6C 1P 2P 5/4O. Langley 533157 1/0134

 20 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 4/3130

 21 AISLE BOOM Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 5C 5/4O. Langley 529714 1/0123

 22 JERRY POP Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 8C 6C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/489

 23 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score WAG, 26/03/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4B. Talbot 521895 4/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 520 DMC

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FERNANDO ALONSO Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2R. Brewer 526629 8/4255

 2 SMART FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/2G. Sutherland 528835 7/2243

 3 LITTLE BOWIE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3L. Maney 520542 8/1225

 4 UNO HERRERA Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Brewer 526585 2/1198

 5 BLACK EYE JACK Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/2A. Provest 520497 7/2192

 6 LEBOWSKI Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 6P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 533045 2/1154

 7 MONEY HEIST Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0144

 8 FAKE FAKE FAKE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 532038 1/0140

 9 MISS URBAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/1L. Maney 520539 5/4123

 10 DURAMA LADY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/4M. Holgate 486580 4/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUN DAY FRIDAY Last start winner WPK, 24/03/2021, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 5/1A. Proctor 528621 4/3196

 2 YOU KNOW WHY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 3/2248

 3 WICKED SPARTAN 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/03/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3R. King 532466 2/1207

 4 NOTIFIED Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1C. O'Brien 532376 5/3201

 5 MURDOCH KEEPING Last start placegetter WPK, 03/03/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 1C 5/3O. Langley 522926 8/2179

 6 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Last start placegetter GAR, 27/03/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 4P 5/2F. Anderson 525146 3/2159

 7 ANALYSING 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 538882 1/0140

 8 DUBROVNIK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P (FEL)P 5/3M. Eberand 527598 3/1209

 9 FOUR FIVE Dropping in grade WPK, 24/03/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 5/4187

 10 THIRD EXIT Dropping in grade GBN, 26/03/2021, R8, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1B. Talbot 495057 8/5144

 11 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score WPK, 17/03/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 520512 6/1180

 12 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/1J. Davis 529662 5/3174

 13 GOOD TIME LENNY Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/3M. Gatt 534237 2/1161

 14 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1C. Carl 523421 5/4153

 15 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4M. Eberand 522959 2/0147

 16 MANIPULATE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2C. Chappelow 532110 3/2138

 17 KING'S CROWN Weighted points score WPK, 19/12/2020, R2, C 6C 1P 2P 5/4O. Langley 533157 1/0134

 18 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1N. Staines 525571 4/3130

 19 AISLE BOOM Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 5C 5/4O. Langley 529714 1/0123

 20 JERRY POP Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 8C 6C 5/1H. Sarkis 526360 5/489

 21 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score WAG, 26/03/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4B. Talbot 521895 4/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRINK MOET Last start winner WPK, 24/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2M. Sultana 500716 14/11258

 2 CAWBORNE MARTY Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 1M 2/1/2B. Talbot 490155 24/16271

 3 FANTASTIC VICTOR 2 Last start winner DAP, 25/03/2021, R12, P 1P 2C 4C 3/1/2J. Fletcher 529656 11/7314

 4 SASSY ETHICS Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2D. Smith 498955 13/7303

 5 DIAMANTINA ROSE Dropping in grade WPK, 10/03/2021, R9, P 5C 4P 8P 3/1/2C. Proctor 519629 10/9254

 6 EBBY JET POWER Weighted points score WPK, 27/03/2021, R8, C 8C 5P 1P 3/1/1M. Eberand 522962 18/10298

 7 SHANJO PRINCE Weighted points score WPK, 27/03/2021, R7, C 5C 1P 4P 3/1/1M. Gatt 494550 14/11277

 8 KEY ENTERPRISE Weighted points score CAP, 21/03/2021, R8, 5 4P 2C 3C 3/1/2W. Davidson 527335 7/5273

 9 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 16/01/2021, R2, C 7C 4P 2P 3/1/1D. Smith 493158 10/5130
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P MDN 520 MM

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANALYSING 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 538882 1/0140

 2 FRUSTRATED FEARS Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4K. Coleman 529693 1/0119

 3 IRINKA MOLLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4R. Smith 533651 1/0140

 4 BANDIT NED Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 5/4A. Lord 533490 2/0158

 5 COWGIRL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5/4D. Smith 532847 2/0158

 6 LOCK MASTER Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R1, P 1P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 2/0158

 7 ZIPPING DECOY Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P M/1J. Finn 536670 0/0140

 8 BANDIT BUTCH Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1M. Murphy 533488 0/0134

 9 SPRINGVIEW MAGIC Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 2P 3P M/1M. Hardman 538883 0/0132

 10 ALL ABOUT LIFE Last start placegetter WPK, 24/03/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 4P M/1S. Swain 535650 0/0105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P NG 520 NS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER ESTRELLA Grade order Grade 3 6C 1C 3P 3/1/2D. Smith 535095 7/6326

 2 MR. TICKET Grade order Grade 3 7C 3C 1P 3/1/2J. Lord 533173 6/5304

 3 COAST MODEL Grade order Grade 3 4C 7C 1P 3/1/2J. Lord 532362 6/5270

 4 DIP IT IN Grade order Grade 3 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2R. Smith 533343 6/5244

 5 LOUIS RUMBLE Grade order Grade 4 2C 7C 1C 4/1/2S. Kavanagh 530584 9/5288

 6 PABLO MOUSE Grade order Grade 4 2P 5P 1P 4/1/1S. Sultana 531135 9/4270

 7 JUNGLE DEUCE Grade order Grade 4 5C 2P 6P 4/1/1R. Smith 532669 5/3256

 8 ASTON REWARD Grade order Grade 4 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2J. Mackay 536277 6/4255

 9 KID PSYCHO Grade order Grade 4 7P 1P 7P 4/1/1G. Grimwood 531445 5/4227

 10 TEDDY THE BEAR Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2C. Proctor 532516 5/4210

 11 CRAWL Grade order Grade 4 4P 2P 5C 4/1/1M. Gatt 528729 5/4174

 12 ZIPPING SAPPORO Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 7P 5/1L. Adams 528605 8/7286

 13 ONE DIMENSION Grade order Grade 5 1C 1P 2C 5/2M. Forner 532515 4/3282

 14 MASIKA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2L. Adams 532795 5/2252

 15 IRINKA RILEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/2R. Smith 533652 4/3247

 16 OPAL ROCKS Grade order Grade 5 6C 6P 2P 5/2J. Lord 530801 4/3243

 17 PIXIE ZESTA Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/2L. Grimwood 531443 5/2237

 18 FIRE UP KAREN Grade order Grade 5 5C 3P 1C 5/4H. Sarkis 528265 7/1234

 19 TALKING COUNTRY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1N. Staines 531416 5/3231

 20 RITZA DANIEL Grade order Grade 5 8C 5P 1P 5/3A. Bell 529687 5/1230

 21 NICMAC MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3C 5/2M. Forner 532119 3/2218

 22 NITROGLYCERINE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 1P 5/1D. Flanagan 534187 5/4216

 23 TOMMY TOWN Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/2B. Talbot 534426 3/2213

 24 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 534731 2/1210

 25 COLLECTING MODEL Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/4A. Bell 532364 1/0210

 26 WICKED SPARTAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/3R. King 532466 2/1207

 27 NOTIFIED Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/1C. O'Brien 532376 5/3201

 28 APPETIZING Grade order Grade 5 8P 2C 5P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0199

 29 DAISY'S BOY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/3R. Smith 534140 3/1195

 30 LITTLE WHISKY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/3T. Provost 532419 3/1195

 31 YUKON BEAR Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 3P 5/4B. Barton 532965 1/0189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P NG 520 NS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MISS BON BON Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/4M. Hardman 529617 1/0185

 33 UNLAWFUL ASSAULT Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 6P 5/2A. Bell 532889 4/3147

 34 ANALYSING 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4M. Hardman 538882 1/0140

 35 MANIPULATE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/2C. Chappelow 532110 3/2138

 36 NEW SHEPARD Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 5C 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1126

 37 ZIPPING PEARSON Grade order Grade 5 4C 4P 5P 5/2J. Finn 529771 7/3122
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 2 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZETLAND GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 8/7279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 3 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CARTWHEEL Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 6/5246

9 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 March 2021 - 09:33 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 4 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TODDLER TANTRUM Last start winner GAR, 26/03/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531949 8/6234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 280 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU SMILE Last start placegetter GAR, 26/03/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3R. Delaney 531950 4/1217

 2 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4216

 3 GAP CABANG Last start placegetter WAG, 26/03/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1B. Talbot 520490 5/4198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AISLE BLUE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/09/2020, R1, P 2P 3C 3P M/1O. Langley 529718 0/0134

 2 SHOES MISTRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P M/1M. Hardman 538884 0/0101

 3 LADY ON FIRE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/03/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 2P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/068

 4 ROCKSTAR ORTON Unrequired at last meeting WPK, 24/03/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 8P M/1M. Murphy 534263 0/075

 5 ALONG COMES MARY Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R1, P (FEL)P 7P 8P M/1C. Carl 525703 0/066

 6 PURE VISION Weighted points score BAT, 22/02/2021, R1, P 6P 4Y M/1M. Murphy 533481 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 4 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IN YOUR TIME Weighted points score GAR, 13/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5C 1C 4/1/1B. Evans 498402 7/6217
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 31 March 2021

P 5 720 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALONG THE LINE Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4P. Bigeni 523088 3/0110
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